Together with God, Making Learning A Life-Long Friend'
ST ANNE'S C.E. .=

Our school website is: -
www.st-annes-brownedge.staffs.sch.uk
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Individual WORLD BOOK DAY

We are looking forward to World Book Day at St Anne's on Thursday 6™ March. In our

RmsH English lessons we will be doing some fun English based activities including making book
marks, designing book covers and lots more. In the afternoon, children are being asked to

ALUEg bring an uncooked baking potato into school to design their own book character using this.
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CLUB'S!
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Tues - Y6 Extended Maths Club from 8.30an
KS2 Cross Country starts 11th Feb finish 4.20pm™
St. Anne's Singers starts 4th Mar finish 4.10pm
Wed - Y1/Y2 Craft Club starts 5th Mar finish 4.00pm
Y4 - Y6 Rugby Club starts 12th Mar finish 4.20pm
Fri - Y6 Extended Maths Club from 8.30am
¥5/Y6 Football starts 28th Feb finish 4.40pm

Y1/Y¥2 & Worship Council Easter Club starts 14th Mar finish 4.
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Mon - ¥5/Y6 Drama Club starting 13th Jan finish 4.30p v%w‘,

School Council Meetings 2025
Monday 3rd March 2025 @ 1.00 p.m.

Monday 17th March 2025 @ 1.00 p.m.
ECO Council Meetings 2025
Monday 3rd March 2025 @ 1.00 p.m.
Monday 17th March 2025 @ 1.00 p.m.
Worship Council Meetings 2025
Monday 10th March 2025 @ 11.10 a.m.
Monday 24th March 2025 @ 11.10 a.m.

00pm

TESTING DATES

Year 6 SATS- Week commencing 12th May 2025
Year 1 Phonics Test- Week commencing 9th June 2025
Year 4- Weeks commencing 2nd + 9th June 2025
PLEASE NOTE IT IS VITAL THAT YOUR CHILD
IS TN SCHOOL DURING THESE DATES.
*YZ SATS are now optional and will supplement our own
assessment during the Summer term.

READING AMBASSADOR
My name is Tommy and | have been chosen to be a Reading
Ambassador. | wanted to be this role as I love reading so |
am really proud. | like books that are funny so one of my
favourite authors is Roald Dahl. | recommend George’s Mar-
vellous Medicine to people who like books like that. | am
currently reading the book Mr Stink by David Walliams and
so far it’s one of the best books that | have read. It’s about a

MEET THE GOVERNORS
Hi, my name is Angela Cope and I am your
new parent governor at St Anne's. My family and
I live in the village, having moved here 2 years
ago, and we love it. I have a son in year 4 and as
both a parent and a resident of Brown Edge, the
success of St Anne's is really important to me. I
am therefore really excited to have been given
the opportunity to become parent governor and
to represent you, the parent body, as best I can.
St Anne's is a very special school and I really
hope that I can play my part in seeing it flourish
and grow even further during my time in post.

homeless man who has a dog and he smells which is why
they call him Mr Stink. It’s such a funny book with great lan-
guage to draw the reader in!

ANTI-SOCIAL BEHAVIOUR AWARENESS

Sara and Liam our local PCSQO's came into school
before half term to talk about Anti-Social Behaviour in
the local area. They discussed with the children what it
meant to be anti-social and the consequences of anti-
social behaviour as well as how to avoid any problems.
They kindly took questions from the children and
addressed anything that concerned them.

POLITE NOTICE We have once again had complaints from local
residents and parents regarding inconsiderate parking on the zig zag lines
outside school, parking dangerously and blocking driveways.
PLEASE PARK SAFELY- the safety of our children is para-

mount at all times. Please support us in registering complaints
to www.staffsmoorands.gov.uk/artide/2723 =Us &
Phone: 0345 605 3010

ST ANNE’S DANCE-OFF

On Friday 14" February, children from all year groups
took centre stage, as part of our annual Dance -off event.
The occasion has been designed to promote dance as part

of the school curriculum. The performance had the de-

sired effect with all children participating and enjoying
themselves. Notable performances were given points as
part of our house team reward system. Well done to all.

Y5/6 OLIVER VISIT (ENDON HIGH SCHOOL)
On Tuesday 11" February, children from year five and
six were treated to a drama production of Oliver. The
performance was delivered by pupils from Endon High
school, many of which previously attended St Anne's.
Performances were good and our children were
suitably impressed.
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Wed 5th Mar 2025 - Y4 to Laches Wood Residential

Thur 6th Mar 2025 - World Book Day

Fri 7th Mar 2025 - Y4 return from Laches Wood

Fri 7th Mar 2025 - Y1 to Biddulph Grange Gardens

Sun 9th Mar 2025 - The 2nd Sunday

Thur 13th Mar 2025 - Y6 Computing Transition @ Endon High
Fri 14th Mar 2025 - Worship Council @ Beacon House of Prayer
Mon 17th Mar 2025 - ECO Week

Tue 18th Mar 2025 - Recorder Festival @ Victoria Hall

Tue 18th Mar 2025 - Y6 trip to Shrewsbury Prison

Thur 20th Mar 2025 - Y5 Stanley Head trip/activity

Fri 21st Mar 2025 - Red Nose Day Comic Relief

Wed 26th Mar 2025 - Y2 to Emma Bridgewater

Thur 27th Mar 2025 - Y5/Y6 Puberty Talk

Fri 28th Mar 2025 - Mothers Day Event

Mon 31st Mar 2025 - Easter Film Night

Tue 1st Apr 2025 - KS2 Introduction to Parliament

Wed 2nd Apr 2025 - Burslem Swimming Gala

Thur 3rd Apr 2025 - EY/Y6 Heights & Weights / EY Dental
Fri 4th Apr 2025 - London Trip

Mon 7th Apr 2025 - Y4 Class Worship in front of parents
Wed 9th Apr 2025 - Drama Club Production

Wed 9th Apr 2025 - Parents Evening

Thur 10th Apr 2025 - Y5 Tech Transition @ Endon High
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Fri 11th Apr 2025 - Rock Steady Concert

Fri 11th Apr 2025 - Y6 leading Church Service at St. Anne's Church
Fri 11th Apr 2025 - School closes for Easter

Sun 13th Apr 2025 - Easter Trail @ The 2nd Sunday

Mon 28th Apr 2025 - School Opens

Fri 2nd May 2025 - Y5 First Swimming Lesson

Fri 2nd May 2025 - Y5/Y6 Tag Rugby

Mon 5th May 2025 - School Closed Bank Holiday

Fri 9th May 2025 - Y4 Tag Rugby Festival

w/c Mon 12th May 2025 - SAT's Week

Fri 16th May 2025 - Whole School Mental Health Walks

Mon 19th May 2025 - Y6 to Standon Bowers

Fri 23rd May 2025 - Y6 Return from Standon Bowers

Fri 23rd May 2025 - School Closes for half term

Mon 2nd Jun 2025 - School Closed Inset Day

Tue 3rd Jun 2025 - School Opens

Wed 4th Jun 2025 - Y5/Y6 Girls Cricket Festival

Thur 5th Jun 2025 - Y3 -Y6 Burslem Field Events @ Northwood
Mon 9th Jun 2025 - Entrust Music Concert

Tue 10th Jun 2025 - Y5/Y6 Cricket

Thur 12th Jun 2025 - Y5/Y6 Inspire—Lichfield Cathedral

Fri 13th Jun 2025 - EY to Imagine That

Mon 16th Jun 2025 - Y3 - K2ZM Concert Symphony Hall Birmingham
Mon 16th Jun 2025 - Inclusion Football

Tue 17th Jun 2025 - School Photos




